

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND
ANOTHER

04.03.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Mohit Khera for dependents.
R1/Sh. Praveen Jindal (driver-cum-owner) has
joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Abhishek Kukkar for R3/ Oriental
Insurance Co. Ltd.

At joint request, matter be listed on **09.03.2024** for
exploring settlement through National Lok Adalat.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.03.2024