

MACT 6/23

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND
ANOTHER

05.08.2024

Ld. PO is on half day leave today (F/n).

Present: Advocate Sh. Mohit Khera for dependents of Late
Diksha Saini has joined through VC.
R1 (driver-cum-owner) in person has joined through
VC.
Advocate Sh. Abishek Kukkar for R2/Oriental
Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for 04.11.2024.

Reader
05.08.2024