

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND
ANOTHER

04.11.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Proxy counsel for claimants has joined through VC.
R1 Parveen Jindal has joined through VC.

Notice could not be issued to IO/SHO PS Sarabha Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab as PF/RC was not filed by claimants.

Certified copy of Award dated 14.05.2022 passed by Ld. Presiding Officer, Gurdaspur, Punjab disposing connected MACT case No.42 of 15.09.2021 through National Lok Adalat is taken on record.

Petitioner's evidence is closed on the basis of statement of Advocate Sh. Mohit Khera.

Put up on **24.02.2025** for RE/further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.11.2024