

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND  
ANOTHER

30.04.2025

At 11:14 am

Present: Advocate Sh. P.C. Dogra for claimants.  
R1/Praveen Jindal.  
Advocate Ms. Jahnvi Singh for R2/Oriental  
Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Matter is passed over at request.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 12:45 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. P.C. Dogra for claimants.  
R1/Praveen Jindal.  
None for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief of R1W1 Sh. Praveen Jindal  
(driver-cum-owner) has been recorded.

Put up on 18.07.2025 at 2:00 pm for cross-  
examination of witness.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/30.04.2025