

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND
ANOTHER

25.09.2025

At 10:37 am

Present: None for claimants.
Respondent Praveen Jindal (driver-cum-owner).
None for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Be awaited for Ld. counsel for claimants and
insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:07 am

Present: None for claimants.
Respondent Praveen Jindal (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Sh. Mohit Kumar, proxy for Advocate Sh.
Abhishek for R2/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that cross-examination of R1W1 by
insurance company is not required.

Statement of Advocate Sh. Mohit Kumar has been
recorded.

Neither petitioner nor counsel is present despite
repeated calls.

Cross-examination of R1W1 by insurer and
claimants is closed.

Issue notice to claimants/counsel returnable on
22.12.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.09.2025

At 2:23 pm

Advocate Sh. P.C. Dogra for claimants.

Court notice need not be issued to claimants/counsel.

Ld. counsel has been informed next date on 22.12.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.09.2025