

MACT 6/23

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND
ANOTHER

22.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Pritam Dogra for claimant through
VC.
R1 through VC.
Advocate Sh. Mohit Kumar for insurance company
through VC.

All the persons submit that no further evidence is to
be led.

List for recording of statement regarding financial
needs and liability on **16.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.12.2025