

MACT 6/23

ROOPA SAINI AND ANOTHER Vs. PARVEEN JINDAL AND
ANOTHER

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. P C Dogra, ld. counsel for claimant.
R1 through VC
None for other respondents.

Ld. counsel is seeking adjournment for recording of statement.

List on **24.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026